TPR
Thermally Protected Resistor
T
P
R
T
P
R

R
TPR5 Series
Part Numbering System
Product Category
TPR: Thermally Protected Resistor
Shape
B: Square Shape
ATCO Code
62: C2, Tf = 115 ºC
63: C3, Tf = 125 ºC
64: C4, Tf = 130 ºC
65: C5, Tf = 135 ºC
66: C6, Tf = 145 ºC
67: C7, Tf = 150 ºC
70: C31, Tf = 221 ºC
Resistance Tolerance
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
5 TPR - 4R7 J L B 66 - 001
Other Options
Resistance
R47: 0.47 Ω
4R7: 4.7 Ω
47R: 47 Ω
470R: 470 Ω
Power Type
5: 5 W
Pin Type
L: 2 Pins
Installation Type
V: Vertical Installation
H: Horizontal Installation
V
 Item Parameter
Power Type ( P ) 5 W
Rated Resistance ( R ) 0.27 Ω ~ 1,000 Ω
Resistance Tolerance 5% ( E24 )
Derating Factor ( f )
See Rated Power Derating
Curve
Actual Power ( P0 ) P0 = P × f
Rated Current ( IN ) IN =   P0 / R
Rated Voltage ( UN) UN=   P0 × R
Fusing Time
(less than 60 seconds)
35 W (115 °C ≤ Tf ≤ 135 °C)
40 W (145 °C ≤ Tf ≤ 150 °C)
50 W (Tf = 221 °C)
Fusing Temp. See Specifications
Surge
2.0 kV (R > 10 Ω)
1.0 kV (R ≤ 10 Ω)
Technical Parameter
Rated Power Derating Curve (For Reference Only)